02/11/2010 18:42 416-703-0331 LEDGLEY LAW

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CHARLEBOIS TECHNOLOGIES INC.	Name: CHARLEBOIS TECHNOLOGIES INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>300 Ave. Des Sommets, Apt. 212</u>
Execution Date(s)_February 11, 2010	
	City Manda
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Verdun</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>oc</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>canada</u> Zip: H3E 2B7
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>CANADA</u> Zip: <u>H3E 2B7</u>
Other <u>Change of Assignee's Address</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,800,752
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ledgley Law	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>724 Annette Street</u>	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Toronto</u>	8. Payment Information
State: <u>ON</u> Zip: <u>M6S 2E2</u>	
Phone Number: <u>416-703-4004</u>	
Fax Number:_416-703-0331	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: cledgley@ledgleylaw.com	Authorized User Name_Cynthia J. Ledgley
9. Signature:	An
	February 11, 2010
Signature	Date
Cynthia J. Ledgley	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CH \$40.00 502171 5800752

700429220

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0572

Ledgley Law

Barristers & Solicitors, Patent and Trade-mark Agent

LETTER BY FACSIMILE ONLY (1-571-273-0140) 3 Page

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

Cynthia J. Ledgley, B.Sc. (Hons.), LL.B.

Lei Liu, B.Sc., Ph.D. Technical Assistant (Patents)

February 11, 2010

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service Director United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 U.S.A.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re: Change of Assignee's Address United States Patent No. 5,800,752 Title: PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURE OF POLYMER COMPOSITE PRODUCTS Inventor: Raymond Charlebois Applicant/Assignee: Charlebois Technologies Inc. Our File: 181-2US/CJL

Please note that there has been a change of address of the Assignee for the above-identified United States Patent. The old address was:

CHARLEBOIS TECHNOLOGIES INC. 46 Les Ormes Laval-sue-le-Lac, QC CANADA H7R 1G1

The new address is:

CHARLEBOIS TECHNOLOGIES INC. 300 Ave. Des Sommets, Apt 212 Verdun, QC CANADA H3E 2B7

It is believed that no documentation is required for this change of assignce's address.

We look forward to receiving confirmation of the recordal of the change in assignee's address for this specific file.

Yours very truly, CYNTHIA J. LEDGLEY

CJL/KL

Encl: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO-1595)

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 02/11/2010